
WebServices - Axis

1. Who We Are

The Axis Project operates on a meritocracy: the more you do, the more responsibility you
will obtain. This page lists all of the people who have gone the extra mile and are
Committers. If you would like to get involved, the first step is to join the mailing lists.

We ask that you please do not send us emails privately asking for support. We are non-paid
volunteers who help out with the project and we do not necessarily have the time or energy to
help people on an individual basis. Instead, we have setup mailing lists which often contain
hundreds of individuals who will help answer detailed requests for help. The benefit of using
mailing lists over private communication is that it is a shared resource where others can also
learn from common mistakes and as a community we all grow together.

1.1. Active Committers (Java)
• Andras Avar <andras.avar@nokia.com>
• David Chappell <chappell@sonicsoftware.com>
• Glen Daniels <gdaniels@apache.org>
• Doug Davis <dug@apache.org>
• Eric Friedman <ericf@apache.org>
• Chris Haddad <haddadc@apache.org>
• Tom Jordahl <tomj@macromedia.com>
• Dominik Kacprzak <dominik@apache.org>
• Rick Kellogg <rmkellogg@comcast.net>
• Toshiyuki Kimura (Toshi) <kimuratsy@nttdata.co.jp>
• Steve Loughran
• Jaime Meritt <jmeritt@sonicsoftware.com>
• Yuhichi Nakamura <nakamury@apache.org>
• Thomas Sandholm <sandholm@mcs.anl.gov>
• Igor Sedukhin <igors@apache.org>
• Davanum Srinivas <dims@yahoo.com>
• Sanjiva Weerawarana <sanjiva@watson.ibm.com>
• Changshin Lee (a.k.a. Ias) <iasandcb@tmax.co.kr>
• Srinath Perera <hemapani@opensource.lk>
• Venkat Reddy <venkat@apache.org>
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• Jarek Gawor <gawor@apache.org>
• Jongjin Choi <jjchoe@tmax.co.kr>
• Guillaume Sauthier <guillaume@apache.org>

1.2. Active Committers (C++)
• Chaminda Divitotawela <chadiv@opensource.lk>
• Nuwan Gurusinghe <nuwan@opensouce.lk>
• Susantha Kumara <susantha@opensource.lk>
• Damitha Kumarage <damitha@opensource.lk>
• Nadika Ranasinghe <nadika@opensource.lk>
• Sanjaya Sinharage <sanjayasing@opensource.lk>
• Roshan Weerasuriya <roshan@opensource.lk>
• Sanjiva Weerawarana <sanjiva@watson.ibm.com>

1.3. Committers Emeriti (committers that have been inactive for 3 months
or more)
• Vahe Amirbekyan <avahe@apache.org>
• Russell Butek <butek@us.ibm.com>
• Wouter Cloetens <wouter@mind.be>
• Matt Duftler <duftler@apache.org>
• Steve Graham <sggraham@us.ibm.com>
• Rob Jellinghaus <robj@helium.com>
• Jacek Kopecky <jacek@idoox.com>
• Ravi Kumar <rkumar@borland.com>
• Berin Loritsch <bloritsch@apache.org>
• George Matkovits <matkovitsg@apache.org>
• Kevin Mitchell <kmitchell@apache.org>
• Vidyanand Murunikkara <vidyanand@infravio.com>
• Bill Nagy <wnagy@us.ibm.com>
• Christopher Nelson <cnelson@synchrony.net>
• Ryo Neyama <neyama@apache.org>
• Glyn Normington <glyn@apache.org> [Apache home page]
• Rick Rineholt <rineholt@us.ibm.com>
• Sam Ruby <rubys@us.ibm.com>
• Rich Scheuerle <scheu@us.ibm.com>
• Matt Seibert <mseibert@us.ibm.com>
• Richard Sitze <rsitze@apache.org>
• James Snell <jasnell@us.ibm.com>
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